RFS MICROWAVE ANTENNA SOLUTIONS
RADIO
FREQUENCY
SYSTEMS
WAVEGUIDES &
ACCESSORIES
SELECTION GUIDE
Edition 3 / 11.2022

Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending E-Plane mm, in 400 16
Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending H-Plane mm, in 1000 39
Jacket Type J PE, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 1.5 0.46
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 1.2 4
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D32-038FP Connector 154 IEC-PDR 32 (3.1-3.5 GHz)
D40-038FP-U Connector 154 IEC-PDR 40 (3.6-4.2 GHz)
PW040-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 40, brass
SHIM040-D-1 SHIM R 40 for PDR 40, copper beryllium
FDIE-U038 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide
P2000-002 Tube of Plast 2000 70ccm
P2000-003 Injection tool for Plast 2000

Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 2.55, 0.78 2.9, 0.88
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 2.3, 0.7 2.4, 0.73
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 2.1, 0.64
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.083 / 28 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-038 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-038 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-038 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-038P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
CLAMP-R-038 Universal clamp with clamp lining
FLEXWELL
ELLIPTICAL WAVEGUIDE
ES46 Series: 4.4-5.0 GHz

Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending H-Plane mm, in 600 24
Jacket Type J
JFN
PE, Black
PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 2 0.6
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 1.2 4
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D48-S46FP Connector 154 IEC-PDR 48 (4.4-5.0 GHz)
PW048-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 48, brass
SHIM048-D-1 SHIM R 48 for PDR 48, copper beryllium
FDIE-US46 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide
P2000-001 Tube of Plast 2000 20ccm
HOIST1-214L Hoisting grip, open, ES46

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 3.7, 1.13
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 6.6, 1.1
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 3.5, 1.07
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.15 / 23.1 1.073 / 29.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-046 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-046 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-046 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-046 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-S46P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
CLAMP-R-S046 Universal clamp with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
C187-S46FG Connector CPR 187G (4.4-5.0 GHz) non-tunable

Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending H-Plane mm, in 800 31
Jacket Type J
JFN
PE, Black
PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 4 1.2
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.9 3
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D70-060FP-W Connector 154 IEC-PDR 70 (5.6-6.425 GHz)
PW070-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 70, brass
SHIM070-D-1 Shim for PDR 70, copper beryllium
FDIE-U060 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide
P2000-001 Tube of Plast 2000 20ccm
HOIST1-158L Hoisting grip, open, E58, E60, E65

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 4.15, 1.26
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 3.95, 1.2
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 3.8, 1.16
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.062 / 30.5 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
CLAMP-060 Clamp, bolt -on
GKIT-24-060 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-060 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
BOOT4-060 Wall/Roof Feed-Trough for Plate FTP4-xx
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
CLAMP-R-060 Universal clamp with clamp lining
GKIT-24-060P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
C137-060FG Conn. CPR 137G (5.725-6.425 GHz) non-tunable
C137-060TG Conn. CPR 137G (5.925-6.425 GHz) tunable

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 4.9, 1.49
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 4.5, 1.37
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 4.25, 1.3
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.062 / 30.5 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-065 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-065 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-065 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-114 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-065P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
CLAMP-R-065 Universal clamp with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
C137-065FG Conn. CPR 137G (5.725-7.125 GHz) non-tunable

JFN
PE, Black
PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 5 1.5
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.9 3
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D70-078FG Connector 154 IEC-PDR 70 (7.1 - 8.5 GHz)
D84-078FG Connector 154 IEC-PDR 84 (7.1 - 8.5 GHz)
B84-078FG Connector 154 IEC-PBR 84 (7.1-8.5 GHz)
PW070-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 70, brass
PW070-DV-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PDR/UDR 70, brass
PW084-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 84, brass
PW084-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 84, brass
PW084-DV-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PDR/UDR 84, brass
PW084-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 84, brass
SHIM070-D-1 Shim for PDR 70, copper beryllium
SHIM084-D-1 Shim for PDR 84, copper beryllium
FDIE-U078 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide
HOIST1-114L Hoisting grip, open, E70, E78
Maximum Frequency Band, GHz Standard Waveguide

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 6.2, 1.89
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 5.8, 1.77
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 5.6, 1.71
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.062 / 30.5 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-078 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-078 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-078 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-078 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-078P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
CLAMP-R-078-E Universal clamp with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
C112-078FG Connector CPR 112G (7.125-8.5 GHz) non-tunable

Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending H-Plane mm, in 400 16
Jacket Type J
JFN
PE, Black
PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 6 1.8
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.6 2
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
B100-100FP-U Connector 154 IEC-PBR 100 (9-10 GHz)
PW100-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 100, brass
SHIM100-B-1 Shim for PBR 100, copper beryllium
FDIE-U100 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide
P2000-001 Tube of Plast 2000 20ccm
HOIST1-78L Hoisting grip, open, E100, E105

Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 9.5, 2.90
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 8.4, 2.56
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.105 / 26
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-105 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
CLAMP-105 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-100/105P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-100 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
* Flame and fire retardant jacket optional with MOQ (1500 m) available
6 7
Microwave Antenna Systems Microwave Antenna Systems

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 9.4, 2.87
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 9.1, 2.77
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 8.9, 2.71
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.062 / 30.5 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-105 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-105 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-105 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-105 Clamp, bolt-on
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
C90-105FG Connector CPR 90G (10.5-11.7 GHz) non-tunable

Jacket Type J
JFN
PE, Black
PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 6 1.8
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.6 2
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D120-130FG-L Connector 154 IEC-PDR 120 (10.7-12.75 GHz)
D120-130FG-U Connector 154 IEC-PDR 120 (12.2-13.25 GHz)
B120-130FG-U Connector 154 IEC-PBR 120 (12.2-13.25 GHz)
PW120-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 120, brass
PW120-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 120, brass
SHIM120-D-1 Shim for PDR 120, copper  beryllium
SHIM120-B-1 Shim for PBR 120, copper  beryllium
FDIE-C130 Flanging die for compact tool
FTOOL-C105380 Compact Flanging Tool for E105 to E380 waveguide
FDIE-U130 Flanging die for basic tool FTOOL-U038130
FTOOL-U038130 Basic Flanging Tool for E38 to E130 waveguide

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 12.7, 3.87
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 11.5, 3.51
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 11.2, 3.41
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.083 / 28 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-130 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-130 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-130 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-130/150 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-130P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-130 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
G75-130FG Conn. WR75 choke/cover (11.7-13.25GHz) non-tun.

PE, Flame Retardant, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 7 2.1
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.6 2
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D120-150FP Connector 154 IEC-PDR 120 (13.4-14.5 GHz)
B120-150FP Connector 154 IEC-PBR 120 (14.0-14.5 GHz)
D140-150FP Connector 154 IEC-PDR 140 (14.0-15.35 GHz)
B140-150FP Connector 154 IEC-PBR 140 (14.0-15.35 GHz)
PW120-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 120, brass
PW120-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 120, brass
PW120-DV-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PDR/UDR 120, brass
PW120-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 120, brass
PW140-V-1 Pressure window, light type, UDR 140, brass
PW140-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 140, brass
PW140-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 140, brass
SHIM120-D-1 Shim for PDR 120, copper beryllium
SHIM120-B-1 Shim for PBR 120, copper beryllium
SHIM140-D-1 Shim for PDR 140, copper beryllium
SHIM140-B-1 Shim for PBR 140, copper beryllium
FDIE-C150 Flanging die for compact tool
FTOOL-C105380 Compact Flanging Tool for E105 to E380 waveguide
P2000-001 Tube of Plast 2000 20ccm
HOIST1-58L Hoisting grip, open, E130, E150

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 14.6, 4.45
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 14.2, 4.33
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 13.7, 4.18
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.083 / 28 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-150 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-150 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-150 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-130/150 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-150P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-150 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
K75-150TG Conn. WR75 contact (14.4-15.35 GHz) tunable

Min. Bending Radii,
with rebending H-Plane mm, in 300 12
Jacket Type J PE, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 8 2.4
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 100 305
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.6 2
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
D180-185FP Connector 154 IEC-PDR 180 (17.3-19.7 GHz)
B220-185FP Connector 154 IEC-PBR 220 (17.7-19.7 GHz)
PW220-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 220, brass
PW220-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 220, brass
SHIM180-D-1 Shim for PDR 180, copper beryllium
SHIM220-B-1 Shim for PBR 220, copper beryllium
FDIE-C185 Flanging die for compact tool
FTOOL-C105380 Compact Flanging Tool for E105 to E380 waveguide
P2000-001 Tube of Plast 2000 20ccm
Maximum Frequency Band, GHz Standard Waveguide

dB/100m,
dB/100ft 20.3, 6.19
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 19.5, 5.94
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 18.9, 5.76
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.083 / 28 1.15 / 23.1
Standard Accessories
Model Number Description
BOOT4-185 Wall-/Roof Feed-Through for Plate FTP4-xx
GKIT-24-185 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 24’’
GKIT-60-185 Grounding kit, Grounding wire 6AWG (13 mm²) 60’’
CLAMP-185 Clamp, bolt-on
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-185P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-185 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
EIA Accessories
Model Number Description
G595-185TG Connector UG-595/596/U (17.7-19.7 GHz) tunable

Jacket Type J PE, Black
Max. Twist degree, m, ft 8 2.4
Max. Operating Pressure bar, psi 0.5 7
Max. Pulling Length per
Hoisting Grip m, ft 50 164
Standard Hanger Spacing m, ft 0.5 1.6
ACCESSORIES
IEC Accessories
Model Number Description
B320-300FP Connector 154 IEC-PBR 320, gasket sealing
B260-300FP Connector 154 IEC-PBR 260, gasket sealing
PW260-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 260, brass
PW260-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 260, brass
PW320-W-1 Pressure window, light type, UBR 320, brass
PW320-BW-1 Pressure window, heavy type, PBR/UBR 320, brass
SHIM260-B-1 Shim for PBR 260, copper berylium
SHIM320-B-1 Shim for PBR 320, copper berylium
FDIE-C300 Flanging die for compact tool
FTOOL-C105380 Compact Flanging Tool for E105 to E380 waveguide
HOIST1-12L Hoisting grip, open, E220, E300, E380
Maximum Frequency Band, GHz Standard Waveguide

Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 50, 15.24
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 46, 14.02
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 44.4, 13.53
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.15 / 23.1
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-300P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-300/380 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
12 13
Microwave Antenna Systems Microwave Antenna Systems

Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 61.9, 18.87
Mid Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 60.7, 18.5
High Band
Attenuation
dB/100m,
dB/100ft 60, 18.29
Max. VSWR /
Return Loss - / dB 1.15 / 23.1
Premium Accessories
Model Number Description
GKIT-24-380P Grounding kit, Grounding wire 7AWG (16 mm²) 24’’
RSB-300/380 RSB-Clip with clamp lining
TWISTFLEX
SELECTION GUIDE
RFS twistflex is fabricated from spiral wound silver plated bronze strip. It has a pressure tight (15 psig) protective jacket.